Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation -- Provincial

Project/Description	Tender Closing Time/ Address for Receipt of Tenders	Pre-Tender Site Meeting/ Further Information	Plans/Specifications/Tender Documents	*Security Deposit Required			
142535B For Sale by Tender Former T J McDonald Youth Achievement Home Main Road Burin, NL.	2:00 p.m., NST, Monday June 12, 2023 NLHC Tender Depository 60 Atlantic Crescent Marystown, NL AOE 2M0	A public viewing of the property will take place on Thursday, May 25, 2023 between the hours of 1:30 p.m. and 3:00 p.m., NST. Further Information Bidders may contact: Louise Green at Telephone: 709-279-5375	Free of charge from: NLHC, 60 Atlantic Crescent, Marystown, NL Between the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. NST. each business day.	10% Deposit and Financing Letter			
*If required, tenders must be accompanied by a security deposit in the form and amount as outlined in the specifications for the project. NOTE: NLHC DOES NOT BIND ITSELF TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST OR ANY TENDER. Honourable John Abbott Minister Responsible for Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation							

Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation Federal/Provincial						
Project/Description	Tender Closing Time/ Address for Receipt of Ten- ders	Pre-Tender Site Meeting/ Further Information	Plans/Specifications/Tender Documents	*Security Deposit Required		
22TS029 Exterior Renovations Goodview Street St. John's, NL	12:00 Noon., NDT., Friday, June 2, 2023 Tender submission shall be emailed to: <u>nlhcprocurement@nlhc.nl.ca</u> or Faxed submission to 709-724-3250	A Pre-Tender Site Meeting is scheduled for 9:00 a.m., Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 4 Goodview Street, St. John's, NL. Further Information: Telephone: 709-724-3128 or Email: <u>aemurphy@nlhc.nl.ca</u>	Free of charge Request for Tender document shall be emailed to: <u>dbabbott@nlhc.nl.ca or aemurphy@nlhc.nl.ca</u> Available for inspection at the offices of: Newfoundland and Labrador Construction Association 397 Stavanger Drive, Suite 202, St. John's, NL	Yes		
21TS056 Exterior Renovations Ricketts Road St. John's, NL	12:00 Noon., NDT., Thursday, June 1, 2023 Tender submission shall be emailed to: <u>nlhcprocurement@nlhc.nl.ca</u> or Faxed submission to 709-724-3250	A Pre-Tender Site Meeting is scheduled for 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 15 Ricketts Road, St. John's, NL. Further Information: Telephone: 709-724-3128 or Email: <u>aemurphy@nlhc.nl.ca</u>	Free of charge Request for Tender document shall be emailed to: <u>dbabbott@nlhc.nl.ca or aemurphy@nlhc.nl.ca</u> Available for inspection at the offices of: Newfoundland and Labrador Construction Association 397 Stavanger Drive, Suite 202, St. John's, NL	Yes		

*If required, tenders must be accompanied by a security deposit in the form and amount as outlined in the specifications for the project.

NOTE: NLHC DOES NOT BIND ITSELF TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST OR ANY TENDER.



The Government of Canada is pleased to partner with the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador in this initiative.



Housing